County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session

Legislative day #

RESOLUTION NO. 84 - 2018

Introduced by: The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive and Cosponsored by Greg Fox, Mary Kay Sigaty and Jon Weinstein

A RESOLUTION extending the State of Emergency declared by Executive Order issued on May 27, 2018, which related to a severe flooding event.

Introduced and read first time on	By order Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	
•	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments	_, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on
, 2018.	Certified by Jessica Addurant

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, the County Executive issued Executive Order 2018-07 on May 27, 2018, related to
2	a severe flooding event that occurred on May 27, 2018; and
3	WHEREAS, the State of Emergency declared by the Executive Order will expire on June 3,
4	2018, unless extended by the County Council; and
5	WHEREAS, the hazardous conditions will continue beyond June 3, 2018; and
6	WHEREAS, extending the State of Emergency is necessary to protect public health, safety, and
7	welfare and to protect property.
8	
9	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
10	Maryland this, 2018, that the exercise of Emergency Powers by
11	the Executive under Sections 6.103 and 6.104 of the County Code is necessary to protect the public
12	health, safety, and welfare and to protect property in the parts of the County that were harmed by the
13	flooding.
14	
15	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the State of Emergency declared by the County
16	Executive through the Executive Order issued on May 27, 2018, is extended through July 3, 2018,
17	unless terminated sooner by the County Executive or extended by Resolution of the County Council.